CDSOT23-T24CAN CANbus Protector
C2801L
Features
■ Single device for two I/O lines
■ Low capacitance for high-speed CANbus
■ IEC 61000-4-2 30 kV ESD
■ IEC 61000-4-5 (Level 1, CWG 1.2/50)
 500 V Surge

E 0.85
(0.033)
How to Order
  NAC  42  T - 32TOS  DC
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
 SOT23 = SOT-23-3L Package
Model
 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Reverse Voltage
 24 = 24 V
Suffix
 CAN = CANbus Protector
 CDSOT23-T24CAN CANbus Protector
Packaging Information
The product is dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA standard
RS-481-A.
Item Symbol SOT-23
Carrier Width A 2.25 ±0.10
(0.088 - 0.004)
Carrier Length B  2.34 ±0.10
(0.092 - 0.004)
Carrier Depth C  1.22 ±0.10
(0.048 - 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d  1.55 ±0.05
(0.061 - 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D  178
 (7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  50.0       ...
(1.969) Min.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 ± 0.20
 (0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F  3.50 ± 0.05
 (0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P  4.00 ±0.10
(0.157 - 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)